
 19 

AGENDA ITEM: 7 
 

LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN 
2009/2010 

 
 
 
Date/Time 
 

 
Function 

 
Attend By 

 
MAY 2009 

Thursday 21st May 
7.30pm 

Annual Meeting of the Charter 
Trustees & Mayor-Making 
Ceremony 

Chairman and 
Consort 

Sunday 31st May  
 

Chairman’s Civic Service, 
Wychavon District Council 

Chairman and 
Consort 

 
JUNE 2009 

Saturday 6th June 
10.45am 

Bewdley Carnival, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Load Street, Bewdley 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Sunday 7th June 
10.30am 

Mayor’s Sunday, Guildhall, 
Bewdley 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Thursday 11th June 
7.00pm 

Wyre Forest Parish Games Quiz & 
Presentation Ceremony, Corn 
Exchange, Town Hall, 
Kidderminster 

Vice 
Chairman  

Friday 12th June 
7.30pm 

Town Mayor of Stourport’s Civic 
Reception, Civic Hall 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Sunday 14th June 
10.30am 

Droitwich Town Council Civic 
Service, St Andrew’s Church, 
Droitwich Spa 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Sunday 14th June 
3.00pm 

Mayor of Evesham’s Civic Service, 
Parish Church of All Saints, 
Evesham 

Vice 
Chairman & 
Consort 

Tuesday 16th June 
2.00pm 

Opening of Stourport Basin Café 
and Heritage Room, Windlass 
Café, Severn Side, Stourport 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Thursday 18th June 
12.15pm 

Learning Through Sports Day, 
Worcester University, 
Worcestershire Cricket Club 

Vice 
Chairman & 
Cllr Buckley 

Friday 19th June 
7.30pm 

“Time to Kill” The Three Arts Guild, 
Areley Kings Village Hall 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 20th June 
10.15am 

Kidderminster Carnival, Town Hall Chairman & 
Consort 

Sunday 21st June 
10.30am 

Worcester Mayor’s Civic Service, 
Worcester Cathedral 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Monday 22nd June 
10.30am 

Flag Flying Ceremony for Armed 
Forces Day, Kidd Town Hall 

Chairman & 
Consort 
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Friday 26th June 
7.30pm 

Classical Music Society, Piano 
Recital, Kidderminster Library 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 27th June 
7.00pm 

Wyre Forest Young Voices, 
Crossing the River Concert, St 
Anne’s Church, Bewdley 

Chairman & 
Consort 

 
JULY 2009 

Saturday 4th July 
10.00am 

Official Opening of The Academy 
of Beauty, British Red Cross 
Building, Lax Lane, Bewdley 

Vice 
Chairman 

Saturday 4th July 
4.30pm 

Wedding of Programme Manager, 
Stourport Forward, Vale Road, 
Stourport on Severn 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 4th July 
7.30pm 

Stourport Choral & Operatic 
Society Summer Concert, 
Kidderminster Town Hall 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Monday 6th July 
4.00pm 

Committee Meeting of Stourport on 
Severn Social Day Centre 

Chairman 

Wednesday 8th July 
7.30pm 

Annual General Meeting of The 
League of Friends of Kidderminster 
Hospital 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Thursday 9th July  
10.30am 

Wyre Forest Disability Sports 
Event, Bewdley Leisure Centre 

Vice 
Chairman 

Friday 10th July  
12.00 noon 

Queen’s Royal Hussars 
Homecoming Parade, Worcester 
City Council, Guildhall, Worcester 

Chairman 

Saturday 11th July 
 

Stourport Netball Dome Opening 
Ceremony, Stourport Sports Club 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 11th July Inaugural Banquet, Worcester 
Mayor, Guildhall, Worcester 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Sunday 12th July 
11.30am 

Mayor’s Sunday, St Mary & All 
Saints Church, Kidderminster 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 18th July 
5.30pm – 10.30pm 

Charity Steam Valley Railway 
Event, Kidderminster to Bridgnorth, 
Bromsgrove DC 

Chairman & 
Consort 

 


